ASSEMBLED VIEW

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPI
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE

8° RALET LEG SHOWN
1STANDARD)

LET. REVISIONS  — 7 "TDATE |BY

A_| ADDED P/N 108698, P/N 23110 WAS J05-23-94 EAQ

~ | QIYL18), PAN 108893 WAS 14685

~ [ PER E.O. 1C-2843

Float assembly with timer: 109564
Time Delay Kit for Float: 107234

Timer only:107212

a7 T 4 1108698 T 'schew, TMRS 1D, PikF3, 1024 K 1-I72
Am | 00934 SEALANT, AECTORSEAL
19887 SPACER, . 158 LONG
ogige FITIING, COM, /8 X 174 W1, 967
100893 | FITTING, OOMP TEE 38 X 1/4 KT X
2197 WASHER, LOCK INT. T00TH, 1/4 /3
14888 WIT, HEX IR, 174-20, /%
10 105247 | CONIECTOR, 1/2 X 90° SNAPTTTE
2 820241 | BAACKET, PRESSURE SWITCH, GASRLEGT
38 32499 MICKET, PRESSURE SWITCH AETAINER
i 19148 SCREN, HEX WASHEA HEAD, 010 X .§
]} 19218 " {'SCREw, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 % 315 84|
3 02599 SUSHING, INSWATTNG 38 X 172 FEY00
3 19947 SWITCH, PAESSURE OONTAOL
k) 14880 THUT, WEX JM /4210 Z0C AT |
7 0158 LEG, BULLET 8°
3l 14010 WATER FEED ASSY, REV BEWD GEN -
"% 1020882 | HINGE, LOKEA LEFT HINGE
29" 19200 """ T SCHEN, BO. HEAD §-02 11 ZIRG ALTD )
28 3214 CLIP, WAGNET CATON, /8
i 2100 CAIGH, WGETIC
28 | WA 110358 NIVET, 1/8 OIA, FLUSH BREAK 873
=1 [ W, HEX 8-32 ZiKC MLATED
23 018073 | COMSOLE ASSY, 800WI 2 S¥ITCH
2 9329 PLUG, SMAP-IN. 172° FOR 178" WOLE
2 05248 | ONECTOR, GAEENFIELD 1/2 STAMIGHT |
2 43149 DAAIN ASSEVOLY
[ % 195582 | SPACER
) 19588 SPACER
412182 | 8RACKET, ASS'Y, T0P HINGE, L5,
108899 | W7, SLIF ON, 10-24, TINERUN
3 52829 SRACKET, VOWTING, ELECTAIC 80X
) 105243 | COMECTOR, GAEENFIELO /8 STAMIGHT
10883 LOMORN ASSY, 2406N, BLECTRIC *J's"
WXO0T LECTRIC 60X ASSEVLY
19292 SCAEW,POUND HEAD, §L1D 17420 X 1
12_| 2308 WASKEA, FLAT 174 X 8/8 X 088
10| 1 | i9298 SCREN, HEX HEAD, 174-20 X 34
0 |9 |29108 WASHER, LOOK 174 KATLINK BTRE
ir [ 14ei8 WIT, HEX 17420 /8
52308 B0, PAOBE OOVEA, 2 PARES, A.C.S.
14487 HIPPLE, T.0.6., V4 X ¢
2213 VALVE, SAFETY, 3/47 3 PRI, AONCE
0325 ELBOK, STREET, 3747, 90° BLAX
3 428124 | STEAd QURLET ASSENBLY
=_| 4092018 | ELECT GENERATON W/AEF PARTS 4 FEATA
2 [ - ]40020103 | ELECT GERERATOM W/REF PARTS 3 HEATA
= 1408201w2_| ELECT GENERATOR W/AEF PARTS 7 HEATA
) b= JA0i T aase, WELOVENT, 800M, A.C.5.
- [ BASE WELGVENT, 80OV, 3/
Q] i
TOLEAAHCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
10EWT 48 K| 1933 Bast 178th 81, Cloveland, Ohlo 44110-2824
bl b e cavmas [UTORON L,
(WG "ME BASE ASSEMBLY, ELECTAIC GENERATOR
£ WA B00MM, 24m%exmem
DATE DAARIHG O, .
23 10-06-93 l C - DFD00O1 | A



fgorman
Text Box
Float assembly with timer: 109564       Time Delay Kit for Float:    107234 Timer only:107212 


|LeT.] REVISIONS | DATE |8y

NOTLS

1. CIANNEL SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69966) 1S
USED ON BOOMM BASE. CHANNEL SUPPORT
NOT SHOWN (P/N 69987) IS USED ON 900

& 1050MM BASES.

2. OKW HEATER I8 RED LOBSTER UNITS OMLY,

Float assembly with timer: 109564
Time Delay Kit for Float: 107234
Timer only:107212

DETAIL “A*

INSTALL ITEM 20 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR

PLACE BAFFLES ACROSS RODS

ON THE INSIDE OF GENEMATOR 25 | A/R] 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL

IN CONF IGURATION SHOWN I [52165  TeAfFLE, KEEPER, FLECTRIC BOILER
102384__| BAFFLE, CENTER, ELECTAIC STEAM GEN
16328 | PIN, COTTER, 1716 X |, BAASS
52185 | BAFFLE, FAONT, ELECTAIC BOILER
20 43895 | ANCDE ASSM CORPOSION PREVENTATIVE
921 SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/8 §/5
Complete water 15 WASHER, INTERMAL TOOTH LODK, 174
45 EXTENSICN, WATER PAOBE 1/2 X 3-178
guage 110319 453 | EXTENSION, WATER PAOBE 1/2 X 4-5/6
; AOBE WARRICK, 4-5/18° LG
SEE DETAIL *C* [ 017 HAND HOLD PLATE & BAR ASSEWBLY
FOR CAL. CUDE OPTION 13 118802 TPLUG, SCUARE 172 PIPE. BLACK
. 44062 TE MONTING
UPPORT ,GEN_MTG_CHANNEL, 600MM 575

69967 | SUPPORT, GEN MTG CHANNEL 900/1050
| SCREW, HEW HEAD, 1/4-20 X 34

240/415 star

=3
-
s
gj
i3

] 23118 | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 5%
element 301058 23105 | WASHER, LOCK NED. PAT., 1/4° 675
4| 14618 | NoT, HEX, 1/4-20, §/3
8548 | PLATE, BLOCK-OFF
([ 1200244 [veaten, 9 KW, 600 V. 1 PHAGE
|2 108243 [HEATER, 9 KW, 4407480 V, | PHASE
08242 | HEATER, 9 KW, 220/240 ¥, | PHASE
"2 | 08241 THEATER, 9 KW, 208V, | PHASE
[.2 100237 THEATER, 9 KN, 4407480 ¥, 3 PHASE
| 2 108238 [HEATER, 9 KN, 220/240 ¥, 3 PHASE
[ 2 108235 THEATER, 9 KW, 208V, O PHASE
"2 {082 HEATER, 9 KW, 800 Y, 3 PHASE
["2 [ 08216~ [HEATER, 12 kW, 4407480 Y, | PHASE
serorez { | 5 |2 {082 HEATER, 12 KW, 2307240 ¥, | PRASE
[ 2 [o82 HEATER, 12 KN, 208/220 V, |_PHASE
2 Joalg HEATER, 12 KN, 2207380 Y, 3 PHASE
[ 2 [ 0BI67 | HEATER, 12 KN, 440,480 Y, 3 PHASE
08168 [HEATER, 12 KN, 230/240 V, 3 PHASE
[72 108165 |HEATER, 12 KN, 208V, 3 PHASE
08184 [ HEATER, 12 17, 875V, 3 PHASE
™2 [08183 [HEATER, 12 KW, 600V, 3 PHASE
2| 08157 _THEATER, 9 KW, 2407380 V, 3 PHASE
2| 08168 [HEATER, _9 KW, 2407415 V, 3 PHASE
_ 08155 | HEATER. 12 KW, 2407415 V, 3 PHASE
7128 | GASKET, HEATEA
302 | GAUGE, WATER, 578 X 8. GLASS
1780 | GAUGE, FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2°
406201 | GENERATOR, ASSY 2 PAOBE ELECT
TR QL PR IO ERCAIETION
{ DETAIL *C* ! Toenwey CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
LOW WATER OUT-OFF 1333 €ael 1790h 88, Claveland, Ohle 44110-2574
i}
: 1 01 466 bOth — E_AL_'_F%NE_BEE_W}‘YW o TﬁVWA —fmi%m| |°MW 5'6. GRIVF*~ lmmo [
’ N vns MXT ASSY:  DFDO000! L ELECTAIC GENE SEMBLY
NS o CLEEA B DETAIL °B; probes DFEooos | e 2PROBE. .
THIS DRAWING 0 BE COPIED OA USED

i E DFF0003 DATE ORANING 10, TV
WITHOUT THE AbroVAL OF CLEVELAND PANGE. . _ ) . -3 IO‘-OO~93I C -~ 4082012 ] -



gf47826
Callout
Complete water guage 110319

fgorman
Text Box
Float assembly with timer: 109564       Time Delay Kit for Float:    107234 Timer only:107212 

gf47826
Callout
44062

gf47826
Callout
101466 both probes

gf47826
Callout
240/415 star element  301058


leer] REVISIONS | DATE |8y

NOTES :

1. CHANNEL SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69968) IS
USED ON BOOMM BASE, CHANNEL SUPPORT
NCT SHOWN [P/N 699671 1S USED ON 900
& 105CM4 BASES,

DETAIL “A°

INSTALL (TEM 20 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR

PLACE BAFFLES ACROSS RODS
O THE INSIDE OF GENERATOR
IN CONFIGURATION SHOWN

ASSEMBLED VIEW

Complete water
guage 110319

SEE DETAIL ‘C°
FOA CAL. OODE OPTION

25 Ta/mT 00934 | SEALANT . AECTORSEAL
! 152105 I'BAFFLE, KEEPER, ELECTAIC BOILER
102904 T BAFFLE, CENTER, FLECTAIC STEAN GEN
16320 | PIN, COTTEA, 1/10 X I, DAASS
52165 I BAFFLE, FRONT, ELECTAIC BOILER

20 3895 ANODE ASSM OORROS 10N_PREVENTAT IVE
9 921 SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/8 §/5
B | 4 151 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 1/

452 EXTENSION, WATER PROBE §/2 X 3-1/8

2453 EXTENSION, WATEA PROBE 1/2 X 4-5/8
8071 PROBE_WARAICK, 4-5/18° LG

40421 HAND HOLD PLATE & BAR ASSEWALY
166802 PLUG, SQUARE 1/2 FIPE, 8LACK
41943 PLATE, MOUNTING

.1 09986 SUPPORY, GEN NTG CHANNEL 000MM $/5

= 16998 IPPORY, GEN MIG CHANNEL 900/1050h4
19288 SCAEW, HEW HEAD 174-20 X /4

ool e P

LIPS

2118 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 S/°
A

SEE NOTE | ¢ 4 {23108 WASHER, LOCK MEO. 2 1/4° 8/8
4 ] 14818 NJT, HEX, 1/4-20
10548 PLATE, BLOCK-GFF

08197 A KW, 22073 PHASE

00167 {HEATER, 12 KW, 440.480 V. 3 FHASE
08160 HEATER 0, 2307240 v, HASE
08168 HEATER Ky, 208 vV PHASE
oA et KUY N N N
08163 | HEATER, 1210 800y ) PHASE

] MW, 800 V,
t DETAIL “C* ! 00135 | HEATER, 12 KW, 2407415V, 3 PHASE _
A — 1

4 7128 | GASKET, WEATER
LOW WATER CUT-OFF 7302 [GAUGE, WATER, 578 X 8. GLASE
. CALIFORNIA CODE oY I orize Jeu

FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2°

40820) GENERATOR, ASSY 2 PROBE ELECT
PAR E@l”ig

CLEVELAND RANGE INC

1333 East 179018 81, Clovstand, Ohle “I'IOJ!N

toleololal
Py

L e, ariyeag [TORD W
N NEXT ASS‘Y: DFD00O1 Tie ELECTRIC GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

1S DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM

I"ms|(s’e§ue PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE ) DFE0002 2 PROBE, 3 HEATER

THIS DAAWING 1S NOT TO 8E COPIED OR LSED DETAIL “B* DFF0003

DATE™
WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND AANGE

10-08-93 Wllmm.c - 408001wa ™"



gf47826
Callout
Complete water guage 110319


[LET ] REVISIONS ] DATE |8Y
NOTES:
1. CHANNEL SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69966) IS
USED ON 800MM BASE, CHANNEL SUPPORT
NOT SHOWN (P/N 69987) IS USED ON 900
4 1050MM BASES,
DETAIL “A®
INSTALL 1TEM 20 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR
PLACE BAFFLES ACROSS RODS .
ON THE_INSIOE OF GENERATOR 8 guage Wire 23411
IN OONFIGURATION SHOWN
Connector 20340
Complete water
guage 110319
SEE DETAIL 'C”
FOR CAL. CODE OPTION
24 | A/R] 00934 | SEALANT. AEGTORSEA
23 |V 152185 | BAFFLE, KEEPEA, ELECTAIC BOILEA
22 102364 | BAFFLE, CENTER. ELECTAIC STEAW GEN
L 2l 16328 | PIN, OOTTER, 1/16 BRASS
20 52165 | BAFFLE, FAONT, ELECTAIC BOILER
L 9 43895 | ANGDE_ASSM CORROSION PREVENTAT IVE
19218 | SCAEW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/8 5/5
23151 | WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, /4
o 62452 EXTENSION, WATER PROBE 1/2 X 3-1/8
(s) 024 EXTENS|ON, WATEA PAORE i/2 X 4-5/8
168 PROBE WARRICK, 4-5/16° LG
o _ — 404 HAND_HOLD PLATE & BAR ASSENBLY
12 16802 LUG, SOUARE 172 FIPE, BLACK
05253 " 41343 LATE, MOUNTING
~_| 9988 UPPORY .GEN_MIG CHANNEL B0OWM 873
[ 10 [~ [89987 UPPORT, GEN MITG CHANNEL_900/1050W4
NPy 4119288 SCREW, HEW HEAD, 1/74-20 X 3/4
| 02829 ) 4 3118 WASHER, FLAT, 174 $/5
. 4 123105 | WASHER, LOOK MED. PAT., 174" §/5
| ’ I 4148 WIT, HEX, 1/4-20, §/%
Y 08 HEATER, 12 KW, 2207380 V, 3 PHASE
08 HEATER, 12 KW, 440.480 V, 3 PHASE
19995 - "4 [ostes [weATen, , 230/240 V, 3 PHASE
s |4 [o8 HEATER, 12 KW, 208 V, 3 PHASE
4|08 WEATER, 12 KW, SI5 V, 3 PHASE
Ty ) 4 jo08103 BEATER, 12 kW, 800 V, 3 PHASE
| DETAIL *C* | 08155 | HEATER, 12 KW, 2407415 V, 3 PHASE
EAR L 07128 | GASKET, HEATER
LOW WATER CUT-OFF 07302 | GAUGE, WATER, 5/8 X 8, GLASS
CALIFORNIA CODE ONLY 07178 _ JGAUGE, FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2" |
— - - - 408201 | GENERATON, ASSY 2 PROBE ELECT
1A 7113 E—
TOLERAICES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
16X 48 WAwh 1333 Eoal 178(h St. Clevalond, Ohie 44110-2804¢
SCALE " ]WW "E. GRIVEAS ]mmo [
1 .
THIS DESIGN DEF A PROPRIETARY 1TEM KUXT ASS'Y: DFDOOGI ELECTRIC GENERA' vaLy
?i«‘.’s'SnXﬁ%“?- J%E%Eo"&%so DETAIL 8" 8:5888% OATE w'n: l:zoos. - ' L
WITHOUT THE APPh. . OF CLEVELAND RANGE. . |o-oo-93| *C - 40820104 |



gf47826
Callout
Complete water guage 110319

gf47826
Text Box
8 guage Wire 23411
Connector 20340


NOTE [LET.| REVISIONS [ DATE |BY
I. THIS DRAWING REFLECTS MOST OOMMON
CONF IGURATION OF ELECTRICAL BOX
{24KW208Y),
2. REFER TO DWG. NFX0002 FOR ELECTRIC BOX
W/ INTEAMITTENT BLOWDOWN. Cover 53577

INTERIOR RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF
ELECTRICAL BOX, ROTATED 90°

V.
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEW NEXT ASSY: Ppeoo!
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE. i"£0002
THIS DRAKING 1S NOT TO 6€ COPIED OR USED OIF0003

WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE .

Terminal Strip
250 Amp-02196

125 Amp 02193
1 12331 LUG, GROUND, SOLDERLESS, FOR 2-GA. WIRE
(19205 | SCAEW. ROUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X I-172, 8/§_
3_ [105243 CONNECTOR ELD 3/8° STRAIGHY
1105247 CONNECTOR, GREENF IELD 1/2 X 90°SNAPTITE
11105245 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8 X 90°SNAPTITE
v 20418 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MINOTE
1_]23118 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4° 1D X ,085 THK
123137 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH, 1/4°, S/§
1__|148i8 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, $/S, FULL FINISHED
8 23114 WASHER, LOCK INT. TOOTH #10 TYPE A OR 8
6_ 14654 NUT, HEX §10-24 STEEL
1144108 TEAMINAL BLOCK ASM. 2 POLE
10 | 4 ]23432 CLIP, MOUNTING, WIRE/CABLE, 1.25 X 1.50
9 t_]20535 TRANSFORMER, 150VA
8 | __}03508 CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 75 AMP, 208/204V
7 5__|19287 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 10~24 X .50°, §/5
8 v 110856t RELAY, 120V, ELECTRIC GENERATOR
] 1 ]23198 CONTROL, WATER LEVEL
4 8_ 119163 SCREW, ROUND HEAO $1.1D, 6-32 X .75
3 8 {23111 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH ¢8 ZINC PLTD
2 8 __|i4674 NJUT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLTD
L.V {1 140937 BOX, WELOMENT, ELECTRIC
LLEML T PART IO, DESCAIFTION
TOLERAKCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(DAt 48 sontn) 1333 €as1 179th 81, Cleveland, Ohlo 44110~2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY
£ N/A 3/0=| I E. GRIVEAS lAerveo ByNl.T
o] TITE ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY
£ NA ELECTRIC GENERATOR :
8 REY.
O T L I



fgorman
Text Box
Cover 53577

gf47826
Text Box
Terminal Strip
250 Amp-02196
125 Amp 02193


NOTE :

I, THIS DRAWING REFLECTS MOST OOMMON
CONF IGURATION OF ELECTRICAL BOX
(24KW208V ),

ASSEMBLED VIEW

LET .

REVSIONS | DATE |BY

Terminal Strip
250 Amp-02196
125 Amp 02193

23 | 104718 TIMER, RECYQL ING, GENERATOR W/BLOWDOWN
22 i 12331 LUG, GROUND, SOLDERLESS, FOR 2-GA. WIKE
21 2 119288 SCREW., ROUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X t-1/2, $/5
20 3 1105243 CONNECTOR, GREENF IELD 3/8° STAAIGHT
19 t 105247 OONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 1/2 X 90°SNAPTITE
18 | | 1105245 | CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8 X 90°SNAPTITE
17 | 1 20478 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MINJTE
18 2 123118 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4° 1D X .085 THK
s 2 1213 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH, 1/4°, 5/8
14 2 146818 NJT, HEX, 1/74-20, $/8, FULL FiNISHED
13 8 123114 WASHER, LOCK INT, TOOTH #10 TYPE A OA B
12 [} 14654 NUT, HEX #10-24 STEEL
(1] t 44168 TEAMINAL BLOCK ASM. 2 POLE
10 4 23432 CLIP, MOUNTING, WIRE/CABLE, 1.2% X 1.50
9 | 20535 TRANSFORMER, 150VA
8 | 03508 QONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 75 AMP. 208/204Y
7 5 19287 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 10-24 X .50°, $/8
] | 108581 RELAY, 120V, ELECTRIC GENERATOR
5 | 23198 OONTROL, WATER LEVEL
4 8 [191683 SCREW, ROUND HEAD SLID, 6-32 X .75
3 8 [23111 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH #8 ZINC PLTD
2 8 14874 NUT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLTD
! | 40937 BOX, WELOMENT, ELECTRIC
ITEM | OTY-I'PART O DESCRIFTION
INTERIOR RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
ELECTRICAL BOX, ROTATED 90°* (EXOEPT A MGTED) 1333 East 1791h St. Cleveland, Ohio 44)10-2574
 ECTRAL SCALE I DRAWN BY lAPrnwEo oY
+ /A 3/8:1 E. GRIVEAS NLY
ARICAR| TIE ELECTRIC BOX ASSEV
THIS DESIGH *§ A PROPRIETARY 1TEM * Y OPTION FOR NEXT ASS'Y: DFD00O! ¥ .\, W/ INTERMI TTENT BLOWOOWN, EL GENEAATOR
AND 1S THE P o CLEVELAND RAE. DFE0002 BiE BRAHITG 70 V-
NI THE APr AL G 6L EVELARD S il I € - NFxoo02 |



gf47826
Text Box
Terminal Strip
250 Amp-02196
125 Amp 02193


S

THIS
AND |
THIS

DESIGN

- HOTE: 1. VDT PAY 100064 T0 LOVER RIGHT FACNT GUSSET (BASE FRAME).

DESCAIBES A PAOPRIETARY ITEM
EATY OF CLEVELAND RANGE

S THE PAOPEATY

ORAWING

A
I1$ NOT TQ BE

WITHOUT THE APPROYAL OF CLEVE

COP{ED OR USED
LAND RANGE .

SEE NOTE )

AN
A

R
REVISIONS DATE | BY

ADOED 440702 PEA E.O, C-1769 09-21-90f GS

P/N 06218 REMOVED FAOM 440702

08-13-91} PJO
PER E.0. 1C-1994

P/N 08198 REPDVED FACM 440702 | 11-26-94] M

PER E.0. 1C-~208:

MOVED 440701 TO SEPERATE DRAWING [ 01-21-92] s

NEW YALVE HOUSING ON P/N 22223

02-04-93
IPICTORIAL ONLY) £,0, 9C-2221 A)

(2]

REMOVED ASSY 440702, P/N 104381
WAS 06218, P/N 108588 WAS 06195,
PER E.0.9C-2448

08-22-93| EAG

TR0 T STRINR, V1A
10006 .

26 | YLK, T7T 0SS
05

] N ] md

FITTING, WSt A I T

b3

qry,

A

R‘W“! THAC ‘m;n muw AFFWEFBT.:
TTE IPING ASSY,, WATER F
ECTION

ANGUCAR )

Kzl

TOLERANCES
N 4 001

DESCRIPTION
CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 East 1791N S Claveland, Ohfe 44110-2574

STEAMER

=3

CONVECT)

ELECTRIC, AND GAS
OATE ] T ) AEV.
03-14-00 C- 44070 M




ASSEMBLED VIEW

10 | MR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9 1 14661 NUT, COMPRESSION, 1/4 TUBE, BRASS
8 i 101207 TAAP, THERMOSTATIC, 1/4° X 1/4°
1 | 08240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X /4 MPT BSASS
8 | 14431 NIPPLE, 374 X 2, BRASS
H 2 14342 NIPPLE, 374 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 | 16607 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
k) 3 20208 TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2 02563 BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4 X 1/4, BRASS
| | 100863 FITTING, OOMPR., TEE 3/8T X 3/8MPT X 3/8T
1TEM | QTY.] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NEXT ASS'Y: DFE0002 TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
Bf;ggggg 10UHT A8 reDn 1333 East 179th 81, Claveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
BECIVAL SCALE DRAWN BY
DBF0006 A el | E. GRIVEAS | TR0
8&589% RGOAR ] TIE STEAM CUTLET ASSEMBLY
THIS DESIGN DESCAIR™ * PROPRIETARY |TEM Bk au0g + N/A ELECTRIC GENERATOR
THIS DRAMING T6 e COPIED OB kD DCFOC:1 0 OATE ORAKING H0. |""7
WITOOT THEAPRROY,  AEVer A ‘ B g K 10-07-93 ) C - 4281z, -

Y .
Ler ] REVISIONS | DATE ]BY




e
LET ] AEVISIONS | DATE [BY

ASSEMBLED VIEW

WA | 00931 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL

9
8 14681 NUT, OOMPRESSION, 1/4 TUBE, BRASS
7 101207 | TAAP, THERMOSTATIC, W/POL SEAT
8 06240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X 3/4 MPT BRASS
5 14342 NIPPLE, /4 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 6607 | PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
3 0208 | TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2503 | BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4 X 174, BRASS
| | 00883 FITTING, OOMPR., TEE 3/87 X 3/8MPT X 3/8T
ITEW | OTY I PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
14Eny As soren 1333 Esel 1791h St Claveleand, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIVAL SCALE DAAWN 8Y APPROVED BY
£ WA i72:1 | E. GRIVEAS | NT
AR ] TITLE STEAM QUTLET ASSEMBLY :
D A s A, ac sl
A g * = -
AWING IS NOT 10 BE COPIED OB USED NEXT ASS‘Y: DiD00OI OATE IW""‘G w0, I“EV-
J«?‘}f&? THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. ) ) CK 10-08-93 C - 428124 -




(Ler.] REVISIONS | oaTE [y

ASSEMBLED VIEW

MR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
10 11 08167 FITTING, OOMPR., 90 DEG. /21 X /4T
9 1 14661 NJT, OOMPRESSION, /4 TUSE, BAASS
8 | 101207 { TRAP, THERMOSTATIC, 1/4° X 1/4°
1 | 08240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X /4 MPT BRASS
8 443 NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BRASS
[ 43 NIPPLE, 374 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 860 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
3 4 20208 TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2 02563 BUSHING, REDUCING, /4 X 1/4, BRASS
| 1 00883 [ FITTING, OOMPR,, TEE 3/8T X 3/BWPT X 2/BT
1TEM | QTY.] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERACES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(BKHE 4 soret 1333 Eosl 1791h 61, Cleveland, Ohle 44110-2574
il DRAW BY
'u:‘;u:T smﬁm lwms 0. DODSON Immo [1]
_ TR ] "L SYEAM QUTLET ASSY., 420M420KH
THIS DESICH DESCAIBES A PROPAIETARY ITEN £t NA REV, BEND GENERATOR :
Fson Tor To 86 GoF cD on e ) DATE ORANING 10, i , €.
winiuT IVAL OF CLEVELARD PANGE, : oK | 2-03-84 C~- 4. .86 -




NOTE: ' .~ROTATE VALVE ABOUT 45° FOR
FOR J PRESUURE BASES.

THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY IVEM
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT YO BE OOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE,

PN
A

LET. REVISIONS .. _DATE ]8Y
A | REMOVED PAN'S - 3-27-92| M
03851, 14329 (2), 05284
ADDED 08241
B | P/N 08240 WAS 06241, ~o6-18-93] P10

PAN 22244 WAS 22221,

P/N 104381 WAS 082!8,

P/NS 105767, 14348 & 03612 ADDED,
P/NS 14324, 02568, 20208, 14342,
03217 & 06323 OMITTED

PER E.0. 4C-2448

10] n [ 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9 | 1 | 1uss | wiere, s T x 9, o8
8| 1 |02 |courLing, FUL, 34, BRASS
7 ! 14348 NIPPLE, 74 X 3, BAASS
6 | 1 [os2ar | eusow. svaeer. a4 x s0°, ForcED smASs
s | 1 [ os203 [ ELeow, union RADIATOR, a4 X so°
4 | 1 T 1o43m [ FirrivG, Hose BARB, 174 H X 174 NPT
3| 1 [Drosrer [ Firring, nose oane, 14 n X 178 NPT S0
2 [ 1 [ 22204 [vave, scLewoio, 1/2°, 15 pg)
i [ 1 oe2e0 [ Firring, Hose eans, 374 1 X 34 T
&&TY PART NO. DESCRIPYTION
ewss| CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1333 Eaal 17910 S1. Cleveland, Ohle 44410-2574
[OECTMAL | BCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY — § *
. WA Vet PN iLensk) | G
AR ] ' pipING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOWN
: NA 24CEM, ELECTRIC *J's*
DATE DRAWING NO. REY.
o« | 03-20-00 C - 40809 | 5




LET, REVISIONS DATE {oY
A_|ADOED P/N'S 03018 & 08240 |3-27-92| oM
8 |ADDED P/N 19917 €O 1C-2267 [s-16+92] oM

) c [en uaoa‘\:ss 06208 PEA lo-u-osl #0

E.0, iC-2

00934 TSEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9917 | STUD, ARC WELD, 1/4-20 x 813, /5
6608 | PLUG, SOUARE NEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
08192 I FITTING, COMP, 174 T x 178 WPT, §0°
305191 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1~ w/ 1/6° HOLE]
14481 [FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1° W x I° NPT
06240 | FITTING, HOSE BARD, 374 Wy 374 MPT
38 OOUPLING, REOUC., 1-1/2 x 374, BLK

K] MANIFALD, DRAIN, 1-1/2, BLACK
0529 ELBOW, STREET, 1~1/2, 90°, BLACK
05238 | ELBOW, 1-1/2 NPT, 90°, BLACK

.| PART 1O, DESCRIPTION

CLEVELAND RANGE |

NC,
1333 Eael 179th 81, Clovelond, Ohie 44110-2574

[ DECTURL T ECALE ORAVH 87 APPRGVED BY |
*NA 9/18s) l $. MILEWSK| I
TR TIne DRATN JANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM . 2 N/A 24CeM
PAOPEATY OF CLEVELAND RANGE .
S NOT 10 BE COPIED OR USFO
APPACN, Qe

DATE DRAYERG NO, .
S e e LD on e oK | 03-28-92 C - 42749 I ¢



THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

THIS DRAKING 15 NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE

LET. REVISIONS ~ < "T DATE |BY
~ | PRODUCT1ON RELEASE 08-23-91] p
E.O. 1C-1994
A U PN 14347 & 20205 CMITTED AND | 09-22-93] P
P/N 06240 WAS OTY, OF 2 PER
£.0, 1C-2448
12 | AR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
i 1448 FITTING, BARB 1° H X 1° MPT §/8
10 585101 | FITTING, HOSE, DRAIN MANIFOLD W/ 1/8 HOLE.
] 0619 FITTING, OOWP. 174 T X 178 MPT 90°
f 16608 PLUG, 5Q. HEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
7 [ 1 | 06240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 374 H X 3/4 MPT
8 | 1 | 05259 ELBOW, STREET 374 X 90°, BLACK
5 0381 COUPLING, RED, 1-1/2 X 374, BLACK
4 1991 §TUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 7/8, 5/
3 13252 MANIFOLD, DRATN 1-172 NPT, BLACK
2 065293 ELBON, STREET 1-1/2 NPT X §0°_ BLACK
1 | 1 | 05238 ELBOW. 1-1/2 NPT X 80°, BLACK
TTEW | GTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
———— AR
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
G A KOTEO) 1333 Easl 17915 81, Cloveland, Ohlo 441102574
[DECTFAL SCALE I DRAWN BY Imnovsu 33
+ /A 1/2° P.J.D.
ARGAR " TITE PIPING ASSEMBLY, DRAIN
t A 360GM/5M, 360GMALG, 3J6CEM, 24CSM, 38CSM
DATE DRAWING MO, eV
cK | 08-13-91 C - 42751 A






